

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR BJORKMAN

TO: CSSB 89(L&C), Draft Version "S"

Page 1, line 2:

Delete "**raising**"

Insert "**relating to**"

Page 2, line 5:

Delete "**21**"

Insert "**18**"

Page 2, line 25:

Delete "A"

Insert "**Except as provided in (e) of this section, a** [A]"

Page 3, line 20:

Delete "a new subsection"

Insert "new subsections"

Page 3, following line 22:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(e) The provisions of (a) of this section do not apply to a person 18, 19, or 20 years of age who is employed by a person with a business license endorsement under AS 43.70.075 and, as part of that employment, is selling a cigarette, a cigar, tobacco, a product containing tobacco, an electronic smoking product, or a product containing nicotine."

1

2 Page 4, line 26:

3 Delete "21"

4 Insert "18"

5

6 Page 21, line 5:

7 Delete "(a)"

8

9 Page 21, line 10, following "AS 11.76.105(d)":

10 Insert "and (e)"

11

12 Page 21, lines 21 - 24:

13 Delete all material.